OP \$40.00 4071410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338719

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delphon Industries, LLC		04/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Promex Industries, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3075 Oakmead Village Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4071410	OMPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503217971

Email: dfreyberg@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Derek Freyberg
Address Line 1: 408 Shirley Way

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek P Freyberg
SIGNATURE:	/Derek P Freyberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark-assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark-assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark-assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark-assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark-assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0717

900322118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of 2015, by and between DELPHON INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"), to PROMEX INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, a California corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS. Seller has adopted, owns and uses the registered trademarks set forth in Exhibit A of this Assignment, and has adopted, is using, or intends to use the unregistered trademarks set forth in Exhibit A of this Assignment (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the applications for trademark registration set forth in Exhibit A of this Assignment (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications and the portion of Seller's business to which the Marks pertain pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Seller and Buyer dated of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- l. Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, as the successor to Seller's business to which the Marks pertain, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications, including all common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Applications. Seller hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the registered Marks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the assignment of said Marks and the goodwill symbolized by said Marks to Buyer, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 2. Seller hereby assigns to Buyer all causes of action, claims and rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Marks, as well as the rights to sue for and recover the Marks in Buyer's own name.
- 3. Seller represents and warrants that it will cooperate (a) in any actions necessary for Buyer to prosecute, renew or register its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks and Applications, including United States and foreign registrations, at Buyer's expense (except to the extent that Seller is required to indemnify Buyer pursuant to Article 6 of the Purchase Agreement for any of the above actions), and (b) to cooperate in any actions brought to enforce the rights accompanying this Assignment against third parties, at Buyer's expense (except to the extent that Seller is required to indemnify Buyer pursuant to Article 6 of the Purchase Agreement for any of the above actions).

EXHIBIT A

Company	Owner	Trademark	TM Serial No. & Filing Date		International Class & Description of Goods
Quik-Pak	Delphon Industries, LLC	OmPP	85/052,255 06-01-2010	12-13-2011	IC 9: Chip carriers, namely, housings for semi-conductor chips; housings for integrated circuits and semi-conductor chips, dies, wafers, and substrates; plastic housings for packaging integrated circuits and semi-conductor chips, dies, wafers, and substrates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SELLER:

DELPHON INDUSTRIES, LLC

Print Name: Jeanne Beachana

Title: President

BUYER:

PROMEX INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED

By:

Print Name: FUCHARD + . Alle

Title: PROSIDENT

CERTIFICATION

State of URGON)
County of Clackanias) ss.)
known to me (or proved to me subscribed to within instrume	2015, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the ersonally appeared
WITNESS, my hand a	and official seal.
	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SE BARBARA S B NOTARY PUBLIC-C COMMISSION NO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV	AKEH DREGON 473074

CERTIFICATION

State of California,
County of Scula Clave,

On this Olday of 100 2015, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared 100 County and State aforesaid, personally appeared 100 County and State aforesaid, personally appeared 100 County and State aforesaid, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on such instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

JANJU K. KAMBGJ
Commission # 2090415
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2018

Notary Public

MANJU K. KAMBOJ Commission # 2090415 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 04/20/2015